
Health Protocols (both dances):  
Masks and COVID vaccination are optional. We reserve the right to reinstate requirements if conditions warrant it.

Big Scioty Schedule –Winter/Spring 2024

LOCATION – Clinton Heights Lutheran Church, 15 Clinton Heights Ave., Columbus 43202 

Saturday, Jan. 6, 2024  –  
Caller: Gaye Fifer; Band: The Hollertones
STARTING IN FEBRUARY - NEW LOCATION AND DATES – Switching to 2nd Saturdays at the 

Columbus Mennonite Church, 35 Oakland Park Ave, Columbus, OH 43214

Saturday, Feb. 10, 2024 –  
Caller: Kim Thompson; Band: Trillium
Saturday, March 9, 2024
Caller: Frank Buschelmann; Band: The Rosenthorns

Saturday, April 13, 2024
Caller: Drake Meadows; Band: Big Fun

Saturday May 11, 2024 
Caller:  Margaret Goodman;  Band: Upriver

Beginners’ Session 7:30 to 8:00 p.m. • Dancing 8:00 –10:30 p.m. COST:  $10 for adults; $5 ages 12-25; Children under 12 free. No child 

care will be provided at this time. See firstuucolumbus.org/connection/all-soles/ for more info

All Soles Schedule – Winter/Spring 2024
LOCATION – First Unitarian Universalist Church, 93 W. Weisheimer Road, Columbus, OH  43214

Saturday, Jan 13, 2024 –  
Caller:  Beth Mast;  Band:  Firefly Trace
Saturday, Feb. 24, 2024 switch to 3rd or 4th Saturdays

Caller:  Richard Ades; Band: The Pegheads

Saturday, March 16, 2024 (3rd Saturday)

Caller:  David Mould; Band: The Root Cellar String Band

Saturday, April 27, 2024 –  
Caller:  Kim Thompson; Band: The Corndrinkers
Saturday, May 18, 2024 –  
Caller:  Gaye Fifer; Band: Old Possum’s Dance Band
Saturday, June 22, 2024 –  
Caller:  Rick Szumski; Band: The Hollertones

 All Soles

CONTRA & SQUARE DANCE

Beginners’ Session 7:30 to 8:00 p.m. • Dancing 8:00 –10:30 p.m. COST: $10 Adults (Big Scioty members pay $7);  
$5 ages 12-26 (Big Scioty members pay $3); Children under 12 free. See bigscioty.com for more info
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